1544

-CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEFKO, INC.		04/22/2004	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASCO GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	17719 Valley View	
City:	Cerritos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90703	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1544423	CLARITY PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)824-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-824-5555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP

Address Line 1: 6060 Center Drive

Address Line 2: Tenth Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CAL

CALAQ 66737

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Stephen J. Strauss, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=casco1#page1.tif

source=casco2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0266

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MICHIGAN

WHEREAS, JEFKO, INC., a Texas corporation, is the owner, assignment, of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	REG. NO.	REGISTERED
CLARITY PLUS	1,544,423	June 20, 1989

WHEREAS, CASCO GROUP, INC., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 17719 Valley View, Cerritos, California 90703 is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JEFKO, INC. hereby assigns to CASCO GROUP, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, effective as of October 7, 2003.

Executed this 22 day of Oprif , 2004, at Benita Spres Michigan.

JEFKO, INC.

Title

Pesarcott

STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss.

COUNTY OF Lee)

On Corresponding period of the State of Historica appeared John A. Kozacki who attested that she is the Michigan appeared of Jefko, Inc. and is authorized to sign this Assignment on its behalf.

He executed and dated this Agreement in my presence:

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Maytee Gomez
My Commission DD203592

Signature of Notary Public

CHARACT HET LICE WHOM.

[SEAL]

37527.1 CALAQ 66737

RECORDED: 05/20/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0268